TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM757121

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iridium Technology Opco, LLC		09/08/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BigHand Inc.
Street Address:	125 S. Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6255182	IRIDIUM BI
Registration Number:	6542097	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: tm@sternekessler.com **Correspondent Name:** Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4575.003STR0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauriel F. Dalier
SIGNATURE:	/Lauriel F. Dalier/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=4575.003STR0 -- U.S. Trademark Assignment.DOC#page1.tif source=4575.003STR0 -- U.S. Trademark Assignment.DOC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0149**

900721811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Iridium Technology Opco, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, with its

principal place of business at 3501 Cheechako Circle, Reno, Nevada, 89519 ("Assignor"), is

the owner of the trademarks and trade names identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark

registrations therefor (collectively, "the Trademarks").

BigHand Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 125 S.

Wacker Drive, Suite 300, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the

Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other

violations.

Iridium Technology Opco, LLC

Name: Tom Jones

Title: CEO/Founder

Date: Sep 8, 2022

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0150**

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IRIDIUM BI	6,255,182	Jan. 26, 2021
	6,542,097	Nov. 2, 2021

18615350.1

RECORDED: 09/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0151